Grange Resources Limited Annual Report 2008 81

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

NOTE 28. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

(b)	 Interest rate risk

The following table sets out the carrying amount of the financial instruments exposed to interest rate risk:

2008 2007

Floating
Interest

Rate

Floating
Interest

Rate

 $ $

CONSOLIDATED
Financial Assets

< 1 year
Cash at bank 7,657,704 1,290,448
Cash on deposit - 12,200,000

> 1 year < 2 years
Security deposits 3,005,231 2,705,231

10,662,935 16,195,679

Weighted average interest rate 5.64% 6.00%

PARENT

Financial Assets

< 1 year
Cash at bank 7,083,712 907,899
Cash on deposit - 12,200,000

> 1 year < 2 years
Security deposits 1,435,072 1,135,072

8,518,784 14,242,971

Weighted average interest rate 5.76% 6.20%

The following table summarises the sensitivity of the fair value of financial instruments held at balance date, following
a movement to the Reserve Bank of Australia risk free rate, with all other variables held constant. The 1% sensitivity is
based on reasonable possible changes over a financial year.

Consolidated Grange Resources Limited

Post–tax gain/(loss)/equity
increase/(decrease)

Post–tax gain/(loss)/equity
increase/(decrease)

2008 2007 2008 2007

RBA risk free rate + 1% (100 basis points) 	 59,958 	 120,550 	 48,967 	 99,701
RBA risk free rate - 1% (100 basis points) 	 (59,958) 	 (112,010) 	 (48,967) 	 (98,341)

The 1% sensitivity reasonably possible changes over a financial year, using the observed range of actual historical rates
for the preceding 5 year period. The impact of Interest rates on return on investment is continually monitored. Return on
investment is maximised by maintaining an appropriate mix of fix and floating cash investments.

82 Grange Resources Limited Annual Report 2008

NOTE 28. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

c)	 Net fair values

Cash, cash equivalents and security deposits: The carrying amount approximates fair value because of their short term
to maturity.

Trade receivable and trade creditors: The carrying amount approximates fair value.